# Daily Congressional Record Corrections for 2009

## Daily Congressional Record Corrections

Note: Corrections to the Daily Congressional Record are identified online.

(Corrections June 2, 2009 through June 25, 2009)

### Senate

On page D623, June 2, 2009, the following language appears: NOMINATIONS Committee on Armed Services: Committee concluded a hearing to examine the nominations of Admiral James G. Starvidis, USN for reappointment to the grade of admiral and to be Commander, United States European Command and Supreme Allied Commander, Europe, Lieutenant General Douglas M. Fraser, USAF to be general and Commander, United States Southern Command, who was introduced by Senator Murkowski, and Lieutenant General Stanley A. McChrystal, USA to be general and Commander, International Security Assistance Force and Commander, United States Forces Afghanistan, all of the Department of Defense, after the nominees testified and answered questions in their own behalf.

On page \$6363, June 9, 2009, in the third column, under the heading MEASURES REFERRED, the following appears: H.R. 466. An act to amend title 38, United States Code, to prohibit discrimination and acts of reprisal against persons who receive treatment for illnesses, injuries, and disabilities incurred in or aggravated by service in the uniformed services; to the Committee on Veterans' Affairs.

The online Record has been corrected to read: NOMINATIONS Committee on Armed Services: Committee concluded a hearing to examine the nominations of Admiral James G. Stavridis, USN for reappointment to the grade of admiral and to be Commander, United States European Command and Supreme Allied Commander, Europe, Lieutenant General Douglas M. Fraser, USAF to be general and Commander, United States Southern Command, who was introduced by Senator Murkowski, and Lieutenant General Stanley A. McChrystal, USA to be general and Commander, International Security Assistance Force and Commander, United States Forces Afghanistan, all of the Department of Defense, after the nominees testified and answered questions in their own behalf.

The online version has been corrected to read: H.R. 466. An act to amend title 38, United States Code, to provide for certain rights and benefits for persons who are absent from positions of employment to receive medical treatment for service-connected disabilities; to the Committee on Veterans' Affairs.

On page D659, June 9, 2009, the following language appears: A unanimous-consent-time agreement was reached providing for further consideration of the bill at approximately 10:30 a.m., on Wednesday, June 10, 2009, and all post-cloture time having expired, there be one hour of debate prior to a vote on the motion to invoke cloture on the bill, with the time equally divided and controlled between Senators Dodd and Enzi, or their designees; provided that upon the use or yielding back of time, and disposition of Schumer (for Lieberman) Amendment No. 1256 (to Amendment No. 1247) (listed above), Dodd Amendment No. 1247 (listed above) be agreed to, and Senate vote on the motion to invoke cloture on the bill; provided further, that if cloture is invoked, then postcloture time be considered to have begun at 12:05 a.m., on Wednesday, June 10, 2009, and that all post-cloture time continue to run during any recess, adjournment, or period of morning business. Page \$6392

On page D669, June 10, 2009 the following language appears: Dodd Amendment No. 1247, in the nature of a substitute. Page S6406

On page D669, June 10, 2009 the following language appears: Chair sustained a point of order that Schumer (for Lieberman) Amendment No. 1256 (to Amendment No. 1247), to modify provisions relating to Federal employees retirement, was not germane, and the amendment thus fell. Page S6406

On page \$6542, June 11, 2009, in the middle column, the following appears: \$5. 1238. A bill to amend the Workforce Investment Act of 1998 to make non-union training programs eligible for Federal funding the Green Jobs program; to the committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

On page D712, June 17, 2009 the following language appears: A motion was entered to close further debate on the conference report, and, in accordance with the provisions of rule XXII of the Standing Rules of the Senate, a vote on cloture will occur on Friday, June 19, 2009. Page S6743

On page D713, June 17, 2009 the following language appears: Hilary Chandler Tompkins, of New Mexico, to be Solicitor of the Department of the Interior. Page S6749

The online Record has been corrected to read: A unanimous-consent-time agreement was reached providing for further consideration of the bill at approximately 10:30 a.m., on Wednesday, June 10, 2009, and all post-cloture time having expired, there be one hour of debate prior to a vote on the motion to invoke cloture on the bill, with the time equally divided and controlled between Senators Dodd and Enzi, or their designees; provided that upon the use or yielding back of time, and disposition of Schumer (for Lieberman) Amendment No. 1256 (to Amendment No. 1247) (listed above), Dodd Amendment No. 1247 (listed above) be agreed to, and Senate vote on the motion to invoke cloture on the bill; provided further, that if cloture is invoked, then post-cloture time be considered to bave begun at 12:05 a.m., on Wednesday, June 10, 2009, and that all post-cloture time continue to run during any recess, adjournment, or period of morning business. Page \$6389

The online Record has been corrected to read: Dodd Amendment No. 1247, in the nature of a substitute. Pages S6406, S6412

The online Record has been corrected to read: Chair sustained a point of order that Schumer (for Lieberman) Amendment No. 1256 (to Amendment No. 1247), to modify provisions relating to Federal employees retirement, was not germane, and the amendment thus fell. Pages S6406, S6412

The online version has been corrected to read: S. 1238. A bill to amend the Workforce Investment Act of 1998 to make non-union training programs eligible for Federal funding under the Green Jobs program; to the committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

The online Record has been corrected to read: A motion was entered to close further debate on the conference report, and, in accordance with the provisions of rule XXII of the Standing Rules of the Senate, a vote on cloture will occur on Friday, June 19, 2009. Page S6710

The online Record has been corrected to read: Hilary Chandler Tompkins, of New Mexico, to be Solicitor of the Department of the Interior. Pages S6749, S6742 On page D733, June 19, 2009 the following language appears: A motion was entered to close further debate on Reid (for Dorgan/Rockefeller) Amendment No. 1347, and, in accordance with the provisions of rule XXII of the Standing Rules of the Senate, and pursuant to the unanimous-consent agreement of Friday, June 19, 2009, a vote on cloture will occur at 5:30 p.m., on Monday, June 22, 2009. Page S6857

On page S6941, June 23, 2009, under the heading S. Res. 199, the following appears: At the request of Mr. KOHL, the names of the Senator from Michigan (Mr. LEVIN) and the Senator from Rhode Island (Mr. WHITEHOUSE) were added as cosponsors of S. Res. 199, a resolution recognizing the contributions of the recreational boating community and the boating industry to the continuing prosperity of the United States.

On page S6960, June 24, 2009, the Record reads: The following named Senators are recorded as having subscribed to the oath this day: Alexander, Barrasso, Baucus, Begich . . .

On page D753, June 24, 2009 the following language appears: African American Bone Marrow Awareness Month: Senate agreed to S. Res. 205, supporting the goals and ideals of African American Bone Marrow Awareness Month. Page S7022

On page \$7070, June 25, 2009, in the third column, the following appears: \$5. 1379. A bill to encourage energy efficiency and conservation and development of renewable energy sources for housing, commercial structures, and other buildings, and to create sustainable communities.

On page \$7082, June 25, 2009, the Record reads: . . . and a host of other education organizations on this bill.

On page S7110, June 25, 2009, the Record reads: Department of State, Daniel M. Rooney, of Pennsylvania, to be to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to Ireland.

The online record has been corrected to read: A motion was entered to close further debate on Reid (for Dorgan/Rockefeller) Amendment No. 1347, and, in accordance with the provisions of rule XXII of the Standing Rules of the Senate, and pursuant to the unanimous-consent agreement of Friday, June 19, 2009, a vote on cloture will occur at 5:30 p.m., on Monday, June 22, 2009. Pages \$6857, \$6840

The online version has been corrected to read: At the request of Mr. Kohl, the names of the Senator from Indiana (Mr. Bayh), the Senator from Michigan (Mr. Levin) and the Senator from Rhode Island (Mr. Whitehouse) were added as cosponsors of S. Res. 199, a resolution recognizing the contributions of the recreational boating community and the boating industry to the continuing prosperity of the United States.

The online Record has been corrected to read: The following named Senators are recorded as having subscribed to the oath this day: Alexander, Barrasso, Baucus, Bayh, Begich . . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: African American Bone Marrow Awareness Month: Senate agreed to S. Res. 205, supporting the goals and ideals of African American Bone Marrow Awareness Month. Pages \$7022-23

The online version has been corrected to read: S. 1379. A bill to encourage energy efficiency and conservation and development of renewable energy sources for housing, commercial structures, and other buildings, and to create sustainable communities; to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Development.

The online Record has been corrected to read:
... and a host of other education organizations on
this bill. I urge my colleagues to cosponsor the Success in the Middle Act.

The online Record has been corrected to read: Department of State, Daniel M. Rooney, of Pennsylvania, to be to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to Ireland. The Financial Report of Contributions of Daniel M. Rooney was printed on page \$7776 in the July 21, 2009 Congressional Record.

## Daily Congressional Record Corrections

Note: Corrections to the Daily Congressional Record are identified online.

(Corrections June 4, 2009 through June 26, 2009)

#### House

June 2, 2009 on Page E1273 the following appeared: Mr. EDWARDS of Texas. Madam Speak,

June 4, 2009 on Page H6238 the following appeared: Mr. ISSA. I yield back the balance of my time.

June 9, 2009 on Page H6334 the following appeared: . . . need to take him out.

June 15, 2009 on Page E1414 the following appeared: this project does have a direct . . .

June 16, 2009 on Page H6829 the following appeared: Resolved, That the following Members are, and are hereby, elected to the following standing committee: COMMITTEE ON ARMED SERVICES—Mr. McKeon, to rank before Mr. Bartlett, Mr. Platts.

June 17, 2009 on Page H6935 the following appeared: PERSONAL EXPLANATION

June 19, 2009 on Page H7051 the following appeared: the following amendments:

June 23, 2009 on Page E1532 the following appeared: project does have a direct

June 26, 2009 on Page H7466 the following appeared: PERSONAL EXPLANATION

June 26, 2009 on Page H7642 the following appeared: Ms. ROSKAM. I thank the gentleman

June 26, 2009 on Page E1593 the following appeared: of the bill (H.R. 2047) to

June 26, 2009 on Page E1610 the following appeared: Mr. SCHRADER. Madam Speaker, I want

June 26, 2009 on Page E1620 the following appeared: the bill (H.R. 2047) to

The online version should be corrected to read: Mr. EDWARDS of Texas. Madam Speaker,

The online version should be corrected to read: I yield back the balance of my time.

The online version should be corrected to read:
. . . need to take "em" out.

The online version should be corrected to read: this project does not have a direct . . .

The online version should be corrected to read: Resolved, That the following Members be, and are bereby, elected to the following standing committee: COMMITTEE ON ARMED SERVICES—Mr. McKeon, to rank before Mr. Bartlett; Mr. Platts.

The online version should be corrected to read: PERSONAL EXPLANATION

The online version should be corrected to read: the following amendment:

The online version should be corrected to read: project does not have a direct

The online version should be corrected to read: PERSONAL EXPLANATION

The online version should be corrected to read: Mr. ROSKAM. I thank the gentleman

The online version should be corrected to read: of the bill (H.R. 2647) to

The online version should be corrected to read: Mr. SCHRADER. Mr. Chair, I want

The online version should be corrected to read: the bill (H.R. 2647) to